FILED

MAY 14 1991

NOELK DESSAINT

ONACLERASUPREME COURT

NOEL K DESSAINT

ONACLERASUPREME COURT

ONACLERASUPREME COURT

ONACLERASUPREME COURT

ONACLERASUPREME COURT

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF ARIZONACLE

IN	THE	MATTE	ER O	F AI	POIN'	IMENTS
TO	THE	SUPRE	ME	COU	RT CO	MMITTEE
ON	JUDI	CIAL	PER	FORI	MANCE	REVIEW

ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER NO. 91-14

In accordance with Administrative Order No. 91-7, the Chief Justice is responsible for appointing members of the Committee of Judicial Performance Review. Now, therefore,

IT IS ORDERED that the following persons are appointed as additional members of the committee until completion of the committee's work:

Hon. Louraine R. Crawford Assistant Presiding Judge Phoenix Municipal Court 455 North Fifth Street Phoenix, AZ 85004

Donald Daughton Bryan, Cave, McPheeters and McRoberts 2800 North Central, 21st Floor Phoenix, AZ 85004-1019

John J. Kelley, M.D. 6036 North 19th Ave., #505 Phoenix, AZ 85015

Terrence J. McGillicuddy 5080 North 40th St., Suite 335 Phoenix, AZ 85018

DATED this 14th day of May, 1991.

FRANK X. GORDON, JR. Chief Justice